

The logo for TRICOFLEX, featuring the word "TRICOFLEX" in white, bold, uppercase letters inside a blue rounded rectangle.

## **Food contact compliance declaration**

We, the undersigned, company **TRICOFLEX SAS**, ZI Avenue Jean Juif, 51300 Vitry le François, certify by this letter that the raw materials used and the range hoses

### **THERMOCLEAN® 100 ANTIMICROBIAL**

- Comply with the requirements of European regulations n° 10/2011 and n°1935/2004 for contact with foodstuffs, for simulants A, B and C,
- Are therefore intended to come into contact with aqueous, acidic, alcoholic up to 20° foods, non fatty during brief and repeated contact during 2 hours at temperatures up to 100°C.

The Global and Specific Migration Limits (GML and SML) have been tested in accordance with Articles 17 and 18 and Annex V of the European Regulation (EU) n°10/2011.

The rate S/V is 0,06dm<sup>2</sup>/100ml.

Due to their confidentiality, certain substances subject to restriction will not be disclosed.

We remain at your disposal for any further information.

Best regards,

Vitry le François, 8<sup>th</sup> January 2021

**Isabelle FLEURIET**  
**Responsable Qualité**

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Isabelle Fleuriet".

TRICOFLEX SAS  
ZI Avenue Jean Juif  
51300 Vitry le François  
Tél : +33 (0)3 26 73 67 67  
Fax : +33(0)3 26 73 67 64